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QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 1719

DATE OF PUBLICATION: FRIDAY, 04 JUNE 2021 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 16 – 2021

1719.	Mr A C Roos (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs: 
What is the total amount in Rand of legal fees paid by the Government Printing Works (a) in the 2020-21 financial year and (b) since 1 April 2021?		NW1930E
REPLY:

The total amount paid in legal fees by Government Printing Works for

a) 2020/21 financial year 	           =	R90 123.13
b) Since 01 April 2021 		           = 	R558 782.00



END	
1719.  Mr A C Roos (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs	Page 1



1450. Mr A C ROOS (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs	Page 2
	
